CONTINENTAL CARS AUDI NEW ZEALAND CHAMPIONSHIPS

SERIES FINAL GRAND PRIX SHOW
25 & 26 MARCH 2017 - WOODHILL SANDS

LIFE ContinentalCars

DRIVING EXCELLENCE
BATTERIES

Wl B
Z/HOROUGHBRED "
L6} K TS

W N 7isroucHeren

Equine

MAKING CHAMPIONS

Saturday 25th March

Continental Cars Ring One 8.30AM Start - Draw Order EF PM
1 Horse 1.25m Welcome Stakes (Part of Continental Sponsored by Burmester Realty Art238 2.1 $25 100 +$100 80
Cars Audi NZ Championship Series) [A2] Magnum
voucher
1.1  Main Events University Series $25
2 Pony 1.15m Welcome Stakes (Part of Continental Cars Sponsored by Fiber Fresh Art 238 2.2 $20 80 + $50 60
Audi NZ Championship Series) [AM5] Magnum
voucher
3 FMG Young Rider Sponsored by Woodview Construction ~ Art 238 2.2 $35 150 100
[AM5]
4 1.35m Horse Championship Sponsored by Virbac Art 238 2.2 $35 150 100
[AMS5)]
5 Young Horse Championship (Includes Young Horse Sponsored by Pryde's Easi Feed Art 238 2.2 $25 100 60
Cup) Run as a handicapped class [AM5]
5.1 4 year old - 80cm Sashes for style champion and reserve in each age group + Pryde's Feed
5.2 5yearold - 1.00m
5.3 6 yearold - 1.10m
6 1.00m Pony Grand Prix (Part of Continental Cars Audi  Sponsored by Pacific Motor Group Art273.3.1 NF 80 60
NZ Championship Series) Top 15 qualifiers from Class
15
Maxlife Ring Two 8.30AM - Blackboard except class 10 & 11
7 Horse 1.00m Sponsored by Aon Art2745.3 $15 50 30
[AM5 2phase]
8 Horse 1.05 - 1.10m Part of Continental Cars Audi NZ  Sponsored by Harney Teas Art2745.3 $20 60 + $100 50
Champ Series [AM5 2phase] Magnum
voucher
9 Horse 1.15 - 1.20m (includes Local Horse Futurity) Part Sponsored by Equissage Art2745.3 $22 100 +$100 60
of Continental Cars Audi NZ Champ Series [AM5 2phase] Magnum
voucher
10 Lets Bale Pro Amateur Sponsored by Vodanovich Law Art 238 2.2 $25 100 60
[AM5]
11 Lincoln University Junior Rider Series Sponsored by Virbac Art 238 2.2 $25 100 60

[AM5]

50

50

85

85

50

40

15

30

50

50

50

40

30

75

75

40

20

18

40

40

40

SHOW JUMPING

X7 WAITEMATA

20

50 40

50 40

30 20

30 20

30 20




Virbac Ring Three

12

13

14

15

16

17

Pony Intro 70cm

Intro Pony 80cm

Pony 90cm

Pony 1.00m Grand Prix Qualifier (Top 15 or all clears to
ring one for second round)

Horse Intro 80cm

Horse 90cm

Sunday 26th March

Continental Cars Ring One

18

19

20

21

22

Pony 1.10 - 1.15m (Includes Pony Futurity) Final Round
of Continental Cars Audi NZ Champ Series

Horse 1.15 - 1.20m (includes Arturo Stakes) Final
Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Champ Series

Horse 1.25 - 1.30m Final Round of Continental Cars
Audi NZ Championship Series

Equissage Pony Grand Prix Series

Baileys Real Estate Horse Grand Prix

Maxlife Ring Two

23

24

25

26

27

Horse 1.05 - 1.10m Championship - Final Round of
Continental Cars Audi NZ Championship Series

Pony 1m - 1.05m Champ (Includes Top Pony) Final
Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Champ Series

Horse 1.00m

Horse 1.05m Championship (Includes Newcomers
Cup)

Caledonian Amateur Rider Series

8.30AM - Blackboard Order

Sponsored by Dr Feel Good

Sponsored by Plumbco

Sponsored by PGG Wrightson

Sponsored by Pacific Motor Group

Sponsored by Equine Peformance
Therapy

Sponsored by Ray Burmester jewellery

8.30AM - Draw Order
Sponsored by Maddren Homes

Sponsored by Thoroughbred Floats

Sponsored by Domhealth

Sponsored by Maxlife Batteries

Sponsored by Continental Cars Audi

8.30AM - Draw except 25 & 26

Sponsored by Reyna Equestrian

Sponsored by Pure Pine

Sponsored by Lets Bale

Sponsored by Aniwell

Sponsored by Oceanbridge

TA1 One
Round Art 238
1.1

TA1 One
Round Art 238
1.1

Art 274 5.3
[AMS 2phase]

Art273.3.1

TA1 One
Round Art 238
1.1

Art 274 5.3
[AMS 2phase]

Art 238 2.2
[AM5]

Art 238 2.2
[AM5]

Art 238 2.2
[AM5]

Art 2382.2
[AMS]
Art 2382.2
[AM5]

Art 2382.2
[AMS]

Art 2382.2
[AMS]

Art 274 5.3
[AM5 2phase]

Art 274 5.3
[AM5 2phase]

Art 2382.2
[AMS5]

$12

$12

$15

$20

$12

$15

$20

822

$25

$25

$75

$20

$20

$15

$15

$25

Ribbons

Ribbons

50

Ribbons

50

80 + $100
Magnum
voucher

100 + $100
Magnum
voucher

100 + $100
Magnum
voucher

100

500

80 + $100
Magnum
voucher

80 + $50
Magnum
voucher

50

50

100

30

30

60

60

60

60

400

60

60

30

30

60

15

15

40

50

50

50

300

40

50

15

15

50

20

40

40

40 30 30

140 85 75

20

20

40 30 20



Virbac Ring Three 8.30AM - Blackboard Order

28 Intro Horse 80cm Sponsored by North Harbour Big Trees TA1 One $12 Ribbons
Round Art 238
1.1
29 Horse 90cm Sponsored by North Harbour Big Trees  Art 274 5.3 $15 50 30 15

[AM5 2phase]

30 Intro Pony 70cm Sponsored by Magnum TA1 One $12 Ribbons
Round Art 238
1.1

31 Intro Pony 80cm Sponsored by Karaka Agistment Centre TA1 One $12 Ribbons
Round Art 238
1.1

32 Pony 90cm Sponsored by Torque Digital Art2745.3 $15 50 30 15
[AM5 2phase]

33 Pony 1m Sponsored by Burnetts Transport Art2745.3 $15 50 30 15
[AM5 2phase]

Conditions

Online entry closing date - Sunday 19th March 2017 through www.main-events.co.nz. Entries/yards will not be confirmd until payment is made. Late fees plus 25%
on entries.

Refunds less 20% for scratchings made before Monday 20th March. SCRATCHINGS MUST BE NOTIFIED BY EMAIL sjwaitemata@gmail.com. No phone messages or
texts. No refunds for all other scratchings except on production of a medical or vet certificate. All venue fees (ground/admin/yarding) are non refundable.

Poli pay is now available at time of entry. . Internet payment can also be made to ANZ A/C 01-0141-0064219-000 with the rider name in the “reference” field. All
payments must be received by closing of entries or late entry fees will be applied. Prize money will be paid out by direct credit. Please provide relevant bank

Run under ESNZ rules. The organising committee reserves the right to alter or cancel classes as they see fit, and to limit classes if necessary.

Prize money paid on a ratio of 1 to 7.

ABSOLUTELY NO DOGS OR MOTORBIKES AT OUR EVENT

In the very unlikely case of a complete show cancellation the organising committee will retain the ground/admin and yarding fees to cover fixed costs.
All cometitors and spectators attend the eent at their own risk.

In Introductory classes riders may compete under the ESNZ Community Membership.

For more information on the Audi New Zealand Championship Series and how you can be in to win a brand new Thoroughbred float and other prizes, see our
website www.sjwaitemata.co.nz. Note you must be present on the final day to be eligible for the prize draws.



Fee Schedule & Payment Details

Ground Fee and Woodhill Sands Admin Fee

Waitemata Admin Fee/Medical Levy

ESNZ Jumpig Levy (Compulsory including those paying Casual Jumping Levy)
Programme - must be pre ordered if you require a copy

Casual Jumping levy for horses & ponies not registered for SJ

$25 Per horse
$7 Per horse
S5 Per horse
S5 Per programme
$15 For 1st day of competition

$10 For 2nd day of competition

*Note that unregistered horses/ponies competing in Introductory classes are only required to pay the $5 ESNZ Jumping levy

RIDERS All riders must be members of ESNZ (first year membership free). Riders may compete in introductory classes on a community membership but all

others must be FULL members with ESNZ.

Yards

Outside yards

Covered yard (priority given to horses jumping higher classes)
Camping - up to 2 people

Camping - 3 or more people

$25 Pervyard
$50 Peryard
$20 Per truck

$25 Per truck

Payments must be received by the Online closing date or will occur late fees strictly enforced

If you need help please contact Louise on 021722448

or email sjwaitemata@gmail.com

All Scratchings/changes via email please

A/C 01-0141-0064219-000

Show Jumping Waitemata

& COUNTRYTv A BAYLEYS
N EEsE
X

JUMPING
ULTRAMOX

Let’s Bale

_
Main-tvents

&7 University

FMG
Advice & Insurance
IIO&EE

New Zealand

‘1l"£}



















