CONTINENTAL CARS AUDI NEW ZEALAND CHAMPIONSHIPS

SERIES FINAL GRAND PRIX SHOW

25 & 26 MARCH 2017 - WOODHILL SANDS



Virbac Ring Three		8.30AM - Blackboard Order							
12	Pony Intro 70cm	Sponsored by Dr Feel Good	TA1 One Round Art 238 1.1	\$12	Ribbons				
13	Intro Pony 80cm	Sponsored by Plumbco	TA1 One Round Art 238 1.1	\$12	Ribbons				
14	Pony 90cm	Sponsored by PGG Wrightson	Art 274 5.3 [AM5 2phase]	\$15	50	30	15		
15	Pony 1.00m Grand Prix Qualifier (Top 15 or all clears to ring one for second round)	9 Sponsored by Pacific Motor Group	Art 273.3.1	\$20					
16	Horse Intro 80cm	Sponsored by Equine Peformance Therapy	TA1 One Round Art 238 1.1	\$12	Ribbons				
17	Horse 90cm	Sponsored by Ray Burmester jewellery	Art 274 5.3 [AM5 2phase]	\$15	50	30	15		

Sunday 26th March

Con	tinental Cars Ring One	8.30AM - Draw Order								
18	Pony 1.10 - 1.15m (Includes Pony Futurity) Final Roun of Continental Cars Audi NZ Champ Series	d Sponsored by Maddren Homes	Art 238 2.2 [AM5]	\$20	80 + \$100 Magnum voucher	60	40	20		
19	Horse 1.15 - 1.20m (includes Arturo Stakes) Final Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Champ Series	Sponsored by Thoroughbred Floats	Art 238 2.2 [AM5]	\$22	100 + \$100 Magnum voucher	60	50	40		
20	Horse 1.25 - 1.30m Final Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Championship Series	Sponsored by Domhealth	Art 238 2.2 [AM5]	\$25	100 + \$100 Magnum voucher	60	50	40		
21	Equissage Pony Grand Prix Series	Sponsored by Maxlife Batteries	Art 238 2.2 [AM5]	\$25	100	60	50	40	30	30
22	Baileys Real Estate Horse Grand Prix	Sponsored by Continental Cars Audi	Art 238 2.2 [AM5]	\$75	500	400	300	140	85	75
Ma	klife Ring Two	8.30AM - Draw except 25 & 26								
<u>Max</u> 23	xlife Ring Two Horse 1.05 - 1.10m Championship - Final Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Championship Series	8.30AM - Draw except 25 & 26 Sponsored by Reyna Equestrian	Art 238 2.2 [AM5]	\$20	80 + \$100 Magnum voucher	60	40	20		
	Horse 1.05 - 1.10m Championship - Final Round of			\$20 \$20	Magnum	60 60	40 50	20 20		
23	Horse 1.05 - 1.10m Championship - Final Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Championship Series Pony 1m - 1.05m Champ (Includes Top Pony) Final	Sponsored by Reyna Equestrian	[AM5] Art 238 2.2	·	Magnum voucher 80 + \$50 Magnum					
23	Horse 1.05 - 1.10m Championship - Final Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Championship Series Pony 1m - 1.05m Champ (Includes Top Pony) Final Round of Continental Cars Audi NZ Champ Series	Sponsored by Reyna Equestrian Sponsored by Pure Pine	[AM5] Art 238 2.2 [AM5] Art 274 5.3	\$20	Magnum voucher 80 + \$50 Magnum voucher	60	50			

Virbac Ring Three		8.30AM - Blackboard Order							
28	Intro Horse 80cm	Sponsored by North Harbour Big Trees	TA1 One Round Art 238 1.1	\$12	Ribbons				
29	Horse 90cm	Sponsored by North Harbour Big Trees	Art 274 5.3 [AM5 2phase]	\$15	50	30	15		
30	Intro Pony 70cm	Sponsored by Magnum	TA1 One Round Art 238 1.1	\$12	Ribbons				
31	Intro Pony 80cm	Sponsored by Karaka Agistment Centre	TA1 One Round Art 238 1.1	\$12	Ribbons				
32	Pony 90cm	Sponsored by Torque Digital	Art 274 5.3 [AM5 2phase]	\$15	50	30	15		
33	Pony 1m	Sponsored by Burnetts Transport	Art 274 5.3 [AM5 2phase]	\$15	50	30	15		

Conditions

Online entry closing date - Sunday 19th March 2017 through www.main-events.co.nz. Entries/yards will not be confirmd until payment is made. Late fees plus 25% on entries.

Refunds less 20% for scratchings made before Monday 20th March. SCRATCHINGS MUST BE NOTIFIED BY EMAIL sjwaitemata@gmail.com. No phone messages or texts. No refunds for all other scratchings except on production of a medical or vet certificate. All venue fees (ground/admin/yarding) are non refundable. Poli pay is now available at time of entry. . Internet payment can also be made to ANZ A/C 01-0141-0064219-000 with the rider name in the "reference" field. All payments must be received by closing of entries or late entry fees will be applied. Prize money will be paid out by direct credit. Please provide relevant bank

Run under ESNZ rules. The organising committee reserves the right to alter or cancel classes as they see fit, and to limit classes if necessary.

Prize money paid on a ratio of 1 to 7.

ABSOLUTELY NO DOGS OR MOTORBIKES AT OUR EVENT

In the very unlikely case of a complete show cancellation the organising committee will retain the ground/admin and yarding fees to cover fixed costs.

All cometitors and spectators attend the eent at their own risk.

In Introductory classes riders may compete under the ESNZ Community Membership.

For more information on the Audi New Zealand Championship Series and how you can be in to win a brand new Thoroughbred float and other prizes, see our website www.sjwaitemata.co.nz. Note you must be present on the final day to be eligible for the prize draws.

Fee Schedule & Payment Details

Ground Fee and Woodhill Sands Admin Fee	\$25 Per horse
Waitemata Admin Fee/Medical Levy	\$7 Per horse
ESNZ Jumpig Levy (Compulsory including those paying Casual Jumping Levy)	\$5 Per horse
Programme - must be pre ordered if you require a copy	\$5 Per programme
Casual Jumping levy for horses & ponies not registered for SJ	\$15 For 1st day of competition
	\$10 For 2nd day of competition

*Note that unregistered horses/ponies competing in Introductory classes are only required to pay the \$5 ESNZ Jumping levy

RIDERS All riders must be members of ESNZ (first year membership free). Riders may compete in introductory classes on a community membership but all others must be FULL members with ESNZ.

Yards	
Outside yards	\$25 Per yard
Covered yard (priority given to horses jumping higher classes)	\$50 Per yard
Camping - up to 2 people	\$20 Per truck
Camping - 3 or more people	\$25 Per truck

Payments must be received by the Online closing date or will occur late fees strictly enforced

If you need help please contact Louise on 021722448

or email sjwaitemata@gmail.com

All Scratchings/changes via email please

A/C 01-0141-0064219-000

Show Jumping Waitemata

